

West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Limited

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise) Solar Power Generation Department Vidyut Bhavan (5th Floor, Block-B), Bidhannagar, Block DJ, Sector-II,

Kolkata-700091 Phone: +913323197784 / +913323197484, Fax: 033-

2321 2584

Website: www.wbsedcl.in, e-mail: solarwbsedcl@gmail.com,

CIN: U40109WB2007SGC113473

Ref: NIT No. WBSEDCL/SPGD/200 MW Solar Park/2020-21/NIT-24 dt. 13.11.2020

Ref: N11 No. WBSEDCL/SPGD/200 MW Solar Park/2020-21/N11-24 dt. 13.11.20

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER

West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Limited (WBSEDCL) intends to constructem bank mentsand carry-out contour survey, leveling & drainage Constuction works at the proposed 200MW (125 MW in Phase-1 & 75 MW in Phase-2) Solar Park ProjectSitelocatedunderBlockRamnagar-II,District-PurbaMedinipur,WestBengal, by engaging bonafide resourceful and technically qualified eligible Civil Contractors selected through e-Tendering process.

Bidders desirous of participating in the tender are to log on to the website https://wbtenders.gov.infor downloading the tender (Tender for Embankments, Levelling & Drainage Construction Works, document no.WBSEDCL/SPGD/PMC/2020/3) &Tender Annexures, document no.WBSEDCL/SPGD/PMC/2020/4). Complete instructions to bidders, contract terms & conditions, scope & technical details are available in these documents.

The tender can be searched by typing WBSEDCL in the search engine provided in the website.

- The Annexure I, II, III, IV should be read in conjunction with original bid document.
- Those who have already submitted EMD & Tender Fees against NIT No-WBSEDCL/SPGD/200 MW Solar Park/2020-21/NIT-23 dt. 10.09.2020 need not submit the same once again.

e-Tender Particulars:

SI. No.	Description	Details
1	Work Description	Embankment, Site Leveling & Drainage Construction Works
2	Publishing Date	13/11/2020
3	Document Download start date	13/11/2020 (After Uploading of NIT Document)
4	Start date of Bid submission	13/11/2020 at 18:00 hrs
5	Pre-bid Discussion	27/11/2020 at 12:00 (at the conference room 5Th floor, B-Block, Vidyut Bhavan,Salt Lake,, Kolkata-91)
6	End date of Bid submission	02/12/2020 at 15:00 hrs
7	Date of submission of Tender Fee and EMD	02/12/2020 upto 14:30 hrs (Except Holidays).

8	Bid (technical & unpriced commercial) opening date	04/12/2020 at 14:00 hrs.
9	Financial bid opening date	Will be intimated to the Qualified BIDDERs by WBSEDCL
10	Bid Validity	60 days
11	Completion schedule	Six Months
12	Estimated Cost	Rs.46,52,05,093 cr.
13	Tender Fees	Rs.28320 /-
14	EMD Value	Rs.93.04 Lakhs /-
15	Contact email-Id/no.	solarwbsedcl@gmail.com R.K. Sinha,Mob. No.9007393715

Note: The above mentioned dates are subject to amendment, in which case the amendments shall be publicly intimated

The Chief Engineer, Solar Power Generation Department (SPGD), WBSEDCL